furtherance of our earlier intimation dated July 10, 2025, we would like to inform you that the Company 
has issued Corporate Guarantee for the additional credit facilities availed by  Havix Group Inc. D/B/A 
Aavis Pharmaceuticals, USA - Material Subsidiary of the Company, from HDFC Bank Limited for an 
amount upto USD 1,500,000/- (US Dollars One Million Five Hundred Thousand Only). 

Details as required to be furnished under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India 
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No 
SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 is enclosed herewith as Annexure I.

[...]

The corporate guarantee extended is at arm’s 
length. 

3. Brief details of such guarantee or 
indemnity or becoming a surety viz. brief 
details of agreement entered (if any) 
including significant terms and 
conditions, including amount of 
guarantee 

The Corporate Guarantee of upto USD 
1,500,000/- (US Dollars One Million Five 
Hundred Thousand Only) is given by the 
Company on March 03, 2026, in favor of HDFC 
Bank Ltd. (“Bank”) to secure the additional 
credit facilities availed by Havix from the 
Bank. The Corporate Guarantee is valid till the 
closure of the credit facilities or the tenure of